
McMaster (0-1) -vs- Carleton (1-0)
10/17/25 at Ravens' Nest

 
 

 
 
McMaster 51

Carleton 65

Date: 10/17/25
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 200
Site: Ravens' Nest

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
McMaster 11 12 10 18 51
Carleton 15 15 14 21 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 JACK MCMAHAN * 29 4-12 3-9 6-7 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 17
33 RIAZ SALIU * 31 2-4 0-0 2-2 2-6 8 2 1 2 0 2 6
05 JAMES KELLY * 35 2-11 0-2 0-2 0-3 3 3 0 4 1 1 4
08 ARES CULLEY-BREMNER * 27 1-6 0-1 2-4 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 4
03 JACYN TAYLOR * 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 RILEY BLEICH 19 3-5 1-3 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 2 3 0 8
13 JEREMIAH FRANCIS 21 2-9 0-6 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 4 0 2 4
25 ISAIAH FLORES 17 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 1 2 4
01 JAYLEN RAMSAY 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 5 1 1 0 0 4
32 SAMSON VANKOUGHNETT 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 18-56 4-23 11-17 6-24 30 18 3 18 5 8 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36% 1-3   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 1-8   12.50% 1-4   25.00%
3rd Quarter 4-16   25.00% 0-4   0.00% 2-3   66.67%
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46% 2-8   25.00% 6-8   75.00%
Total 18-56   32.1% 4-23   17.4% 11-17   64.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Emanuel Milon * 23 8-16 0-2 1-2 2-7 9 2 1 2 2 1 17
14 Louth-Mohamed Coulib * 21 5-5 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 2 0 3 1 0 10
06 Aubrey Dorey-Havens * 31 2-8 1-6 1-2 0-5 5 4 5 4 0 5 6
03 Marjok Okado * 35 1-9 1-7 2-2 0-2 2 2 3 5 0 1 5
23 Nelson Cilien * 27 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-5 5 1 3 2 0 2 5
10 Cedric Mbiaba 11 3-6 0-0 3-4 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 9
13 Mark Dike 13 1-8 0-4 3-4 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 2 5
05 Domac Domac 15 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
22 Tyler Brown 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 4-0 4 3 0 0 0 0 3
08 Emanuel Suzama 4 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Dylan Kayijuka 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Marcus Hollingsworth 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 196 25-69 5-27 10-16 16-33 49 20 13 19 3 11 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29% 1-5   20.00% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41% 2-8   25.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 1-8   12.50% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 9-19   47.37% 1-6   16.67% 2-4   50.00%
Total 25-69   36.2% 5-27   18.5% 10-16   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 22
Largest Lead: 19 4th-
01:54



1st Box Score
McMaster 11

Carleton 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 JACK MCMAHAN 10 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
33 RIAZ SALIU 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 JAMES KELLY 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0
8 ARES CULLEY-BREMNER 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
3 JACYN TAYLOR 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 RILEY BLEICH 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
13 JEREMIAH FRANCIS 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 ISAIAH FLORES 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
1 JAYLEN RAMSAY 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 SAMSON VANKOUGHNETT 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-11 1-3 2-2 1-5 6 4 1 5 1 2 11
36.4% 33.3% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Emanuel Milon 5 0-4 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 0 1 0 1
14 Louth-Mohamed Coulib 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 1 0 4
6 Aubrey Dorey-Havens 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
3 Marjok Okado 8 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0
23 Nelson Cilien 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 5
10 Cedric Mbiaba 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Mark Dike 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
5 Domac Domac 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tyler Brown 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Emanuel Suzama 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Dylan Kayijuka 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Marcus Hollingsworth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 1-5 2-4 6-6 12 5 1 5 2 2 15
35.3% 20.0% 50.0%



2nd Box Score
McMaster 12

Carleton 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 JACK MCMAHAN 4 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
33 RIAZ SALIU 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 JAMES KELLY 10 1-2 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
8 ARES CULLEY-BREMNER 7 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 JACYN TAYLOR 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 RILEY BLEICH 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 JEREMIAH FRANCIS 6 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 2
25 ISAIAH FLORES 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
1 JAYLEN RAMSAY 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 SAMSON VANKOUGHNETT 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 1-8 1-4 2-9 11 4 0 4 1 3 12
31.3% 12.5% 25.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Emanuel Milon 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
14 Louth-Mohamed Coulib 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
6 Aubrey Dorey-Havens 10 0-3 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 2 1
3 Marjok Okado 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
23 Nelson Cilien 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Cedric Mbiaba 4 0-3 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Mark Dike 3 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Domac Domac 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
22 Tyler Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Emanuel Suzama 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Dylan Kayijuka 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Marcus Hollingsworth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-17 2-8 3-4 3-10 13 5 3 5 0 2 15
29.4% 25.0% 75.0%



3rd Box Score
McMaster 10

Carleton 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 JACK MCMAHAN 7 0-2 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
33 RIAZ SALIU 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 2
5 JAMES KELLY 9 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
8 ARES CULLEY-BREMNER 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 JACYN TAYLOR 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 RILEY BLEICH 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
13 JEREMIAH FRANCIS 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 ISAIAH FLORES 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 JAYLEN RAMSAY 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
32 SAMSON VANKOUGHNETT 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-16 0-4 2-3 1-4 5 5 0 4 1 3 10
25.0% 0.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Emanuel Milon 5 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
14 Louth-Mohamed Coulib 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
6 Aubrey Dorey-Havens 9 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 2 3
3 Marjok Okado 8 0-3 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
23 Nelson Cilien 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
10 Cedric Mbiaba 0 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
13 Mark Dike 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
5 Domac Domac 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tyler Brown 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Emanuel Suzama 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Dylan Kayijuka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Marcus Hollingsworth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 45 5-16 1-8 3-4 4-10 14 4 3 6 1 3 14
31.3% 12.5% 75.0%



4th Box Score
McMaster 18

Carleton 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 JACK MCMAHAN 8 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
33 RIAZ SALIU 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
5 JAMES KELLY 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
8 ARES CULLEY-BREMNER 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
3 JACYN TAYLOR 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 RILEY BLEICH 7 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6
13 JEREMIAH FRANCIS 7 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
25 ISAIAH FLORES 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 JAYLEN RAMSAY 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
32 SAMSON VANKOUGHNETT 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-13 2-8 6-8 2-6 8 5 2 5 2 0 18
38.5% 25.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Emanuel Milon 7 5-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 10
14 Louth-Mohamed Coulib 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
6 Aubrey Dorey-Havens 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0
3 Marjok Okado 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
23 Nelson Cilien 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Cedric Mbiaba 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Mark Dike 5 0-4 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
5 Domac Domac 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tyler Brown 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
8 Emanuel Suzama 4 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Dylan Kayijuka 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Marcus Hollingsworth 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 9-19 1-6 2-4 3-7 10 6 6 3 0 4 21
47.4% 16.7% 50.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: McMaster Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carleton
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JAMES 09:48

09:48 BLOCK  by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED
-- REBOUND DEF by MILON,EMANUEL

09:37 MISS 3PTR by OKADO,MARJOK
REBOUND DEF by MCMAHAN,JACK --
FOUL  by CULLEY-BREMNER,ARES 09:22

08:50 TURNOVER  by OKADO,MARJOK
STEAL  by KELLY,JAMES 08:49
TURNOVER  by KELLY,JAMES 08:35

08:20 MISS JUMPER by MILON,EMANUEL
-- REBOUND OFF by MILON,EMANUEL

FOUL  by MCMAHAN,JACK 08:17
08:17 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by MILON,EMANUEL
08:17 MISS FT by MILON,EMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JACYN --
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JAMES 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CILIEN,NELSON
07:51 MISS JUMPER by MILON,EMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by MCMAHAN,JACK --
MISS JUMPER by CULLEY-BREMNER,ARES 07:34

07:34 BLOCK  by MILON,EMANUEL
REBOUND OFF by SALIU,RIAZ --

07:30 FOUL  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,JACYN 07:24

07:24 TURNOVER  by OKADO,MARJOK
TURNOVER  by KELLY,JAMES 07:22

07:10 TURNOVER  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,JACYN 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MILON,EMANUEL
06:44 0-4 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by CILIEN,NELSON

-- ASSIST  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JACYN 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MILON,EMANUEL
06:21 MISS JUMPER by MILON,EMANUEL

-- REBOUND OFF by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED
06:02 MISS JUMPER by MILON,EMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by CULLEY-BREMNER,ARES --
GOOD LAYUP by MCMAHAN,JACK(in the paint) 05:44 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by CULLEY-BREMNER,ARES --

05:18 2-6 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED
MISS 3PTR by MCMAHAN,JACK 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MILON,EMANUEL
04:42 MISS 3PTR by OKADO,MARJOK

-- REBOUND OFF by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED
04:34 2-8 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED
04:33 FOUL  by MILON,EMANUEL
04:33 SUB IN by MBIABA,CEDRIC
04:33 SUB IN by DOMAC,DOMAC
04:33 SUB OUT by MILON,EMANUEL
04:33 SUB OUT by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED

TURNOVER  by CULLEY-BREMNER,ARES 04:22
04:21 STEAL  by OKADO,MARJOK
04:18 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY(in the paint)
04:06 FOUL  by CILIEN,NELSON

GOOD LAYUP by FLORES,ISAIAH(in the paint) 03:57 4-10 H 6
SUB IN by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH 03:43
SUB IN by FLORES,ISAIAH 03:43
SUB OUT by KELLY,JAMES 03:43



SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JACYN 03:43
03:31 MISS JUMPER by OKADO,MARJOK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:28 SUB IN by DIKE,MARK
03:28 SUB IN by BROWN,TYLER
03:28 SUB OUT by CILIEN,NELSON
03:28 SUB OUT by OKADO,MARJOK
03:15 FOUL  by DIKE,MARK

GOOD 3PTR by MCMAHAN,JACK 02:55 7-10 H 3
FOUL  by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH 02:34

02:34 7-11 H 4 GOOD FT by DIKE,MARK
02:34 MISS FT by DIKE,MARK

REBOUND DEF by CULLEY-BREMNER,ARES --
02:24 FOUL  by BROWN,TYLER

GOOD FT by MCMAHAN,JACK 02:24 8-11 H 3
GOOD FT by MCMAHAN,JACK 02:24 9-11 H 2

02:11 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TYLER

FOUL  by SALIU,RIAZ 02:06
01:52 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TYLER

BLOCK  by BLEICH,RILEY 01:52
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TYLER

01:48 SUB IN by KAYIJUKA,DYLAN
01:48 SUB IN by CILIEN,NELSON
01:48 SUB IN by OKADO,MARJOK
01:48 SUB OUT by BROWN,TYLER
01:48 SUB OUT by DIKE,MARK
01:48 SUB OUT by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
01:45 TURNOVER  by OKADO,MARJOK

MISS LAYUP by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by KAYIJUKA,DYLAN

01:19 MISS 3PTR by CILIEN,NELSON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by KELLY,JAMES 01:14
SUB OUT by SALIU,RIAZ 01:14

01:09 TURNOVER  by CILIEN,NELSON
STEAL  by FLORES,ISAIAH 01:06
TURNOVER  by KELLY,JAMES 00:53

00:53 STEAL  by CILIEN,NELSON
00:39 9-13 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MBIABA,CEDRIC(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 00:23 11-13 H 2
00:08 MISS JUMPER by OKADO,MARJOK

-- REBOUND OFF by DOMAC,DOMAC
00:06 11-15 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CILIEN,NELSON(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: McMaster Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carleton
SUB IN by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH 10:00
SUB IN by FLORES,ISAIAH 10:00
SUB IN by BLEICH,RILEY 10:00
SUB OUT by SALIU,RIAZ 10:00
SUB OUT by MCMAHAN,JACK 10:00
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JACYN 10:00

09:56 11-18 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by OKADO,MARJOK
TURNOVER  by FLORES,ISAIAH 09:33

09:13 TURNOVER  by CILIEN,NELSON
MISS 3PTR by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
08:55 TURNOVER  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY

STEAL  by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH 08:55



GOOD LAYUP by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:53 13-18 H 5

08:38 MISS 3PTR by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
REBOUND DEF by FLORES,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by BLEICH,RILEY 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED
07:58 TURNOVER  by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED

MISS 3PTR by CULLEY-BREMNER,ARES 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MILON,EMANUEL

07:25 MISS 3PTR by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH --
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JAMES 07:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by MCMAHAN,JACK 07:12
SUB OUT by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH 07:12
MISS 3PTR by MCMAHAN,JACK 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by CILIEN,NELSON
06:51 TURNOVER  by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED

STEAL  by FLORES,ISAIAH 06:50
MISS JUMPER by CULLEY-BREMNER,ARES 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by CILIEN,NELSON
06:34 13-20 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MILON,EMANUEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CILIEN,NELSON
06:17 FOUL  by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED

SUB IN by SALIU,RIAZ 06:17
SUB OUT by CULLEY-BREMNER,ARES 06:17

06:17 SUB IN by DIKE,MARK
06:17 SUB OUT by CILIEN,NELSON

TURNOVER  by BLEICH,RILEY 06:08
06:07 STEAL  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
06:02 MISS LAYUP by DIKE,MARK

BLOCK  by FLORES,ISAIAH 06:02
REBOUND DEF by SALIU,RIAZ --
TURNOVER  by SALIU,RIAZ 05:59

05:57 STEAL  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
05:56 13-22 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by DIKE,MARK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:52

05:52 SUB IN by DOMAC,DOMAC
05:52 SUB IN by MBIABA,CEDRIC
05:52 SUB OUT by MILON,EMANUEL
05:52 SUB OUT by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED
05:42 FOUL  by DOMAC,DOMAC

MISS LAYUP by FLORES,ISAIAH 05:37
-- REBOUND DEF by DIKE,MARK

05:24 MISS 3PTR by DOMAC,DOMAC
-- REBOUND OFF by MBIABA,CEDRIC

05:17 MISS JUMPER by DOMAC,DOMAC
REBOUND DEF by SALIU,RIAZ --

04:58 FOUL  by OKADO,MARJOK
MISS FT by KELLY,JAMES 04:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KELLY,JAMES 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DIKE,MARK
04:49 MISS JUMPER by MBIABA,CEDRIC

REBOUND DEF by SALIU,RIAZ --
04:31 FOUL  by DIKE,MARK

MISS JUMPER by SALIU,RIAZ 04:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:16 13-25 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by DOMAC,DOMAC
GOOD 3PTR by MCMAHAN,JACK 03:50 16-25 H 9

03:30 MISS LAYUP by MBIABA,CEDRIC
-- REBOUND OFF by MBIABA,CEDRIC



03:26 MISS JUMPER by MBIABA,CEDRIC
REBOUND DEF by RAMSAY,JAYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by MCMAHAN,JACK 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MBIABA,CEDRIC
03:11 MISS 3PTR by DIKE,MARK

-- REBOUND OFF by MBIABA,CEDRIC
FOUL  by MCMAHAN,JACK 03:08

03:08 16-26 H 10 GOOD FT by MBIABA,CEDRIC
03:08 16-27 H 11 GOOD FT by MBIABA,CEDRIC
03:08 SUB IN by KAYIJUKA,DYLAN
03:08 SUB OUT by DIKE,MARK

GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,JAMES(in the paint) 03:05 18-27 H 9
SUB IN by RAMSAY,JAYLEN 02:55
SUB IN by CULLEY-BREMNER,ARES 02:55
SUB IN by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH 02:55
SUB OUT by FLORES,ISAIAH 02:55
SUB OUT by MCMAHAN,JACK 02:55
SUB OUT by BLEICH,RILEY 02:55
FOUL  by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH 02:52

02:52 18-28 H 10 GOOD FT by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
02:52 MISS FT by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY

REBOUND DEF by CULLEY-BREMNER,ARES --
02:00 MISS 3PTR by CILIEN,NELSON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
01:55 SUB IN by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED
01:55 SUB OUT by DOMAC,DOMAC
01:34 MISS LAYUP by KAYIJUKA,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JAMES --
MISS 3PTR by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
FOUL  by KELLY,JAMES 01:25

01:25 SUB IN by MILON,EMANUEL
01:25 SUB OUT by MBIABA,CEDRIC
01:13 18-30 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MILON,EMANUEL

-- ASSIST  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
MISS JUMPER by CULLEY-BREMNER,ARES 00:56
REBOUND OFF by CULLEY-BREMNER,ARES --

00:54 FOUL  by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED
GOOD FT by CULLEY-BREMNER,ARES 00:54 19-30 H 11
MISS FT by CULLEY-BREMNER,ARES 00:54
REBOUND OFF by SALIU,RIAZ --

00:54 SUB IN by SUZAMA,EMANUEL
00:54 SUB OUT by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED

GOOD JUMPER by SALIU,RIAZ(in the paint) 00:52 21-30 H 9
FOUL  by RAMSAY,JAYLEN 00:40

00:40 SUB IN by DOMAC,DOMAC
00:40 SUB OUT by SUZAMA,EMANUEL
00:33 TURNOVER  by MILON,EMANUEL

STEAL  by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH 00:33
TURNOVER  by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH 00:33

00:20 MISS 3PTR by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
REBOUND DEF by RAMSAY,JAYLEN --
GOOD JUMPER by RAMSAY,JAYLEN 00:00 23-30 H 7

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: McMaster Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carleton
GOOD LAYUP by RAMSAY,JAYLEN(in the paint) 10:00 25-30 H 5

09:43 MISS 3PTR by OKADO,MARJOK
-- REBOUND DEF by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED

09:24 MISS 3PTR by OKADO,MARJOK



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MCMAHAN,JACK 09:24

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:13 MISS 3PTR by MILON,EMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by SALIU,RIAZ --
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,JACYN 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED
08:45 MISS JUMPER by MILON,EMANUEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JAMES 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by CILIEN,NELSON
08:17 TURNOVER  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY

MISS JUMPER by CULLEY-BREMNER,ARES 07:59
-- REBOUND DEF by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED

07:37 25-32 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MILON,EMANUEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CILIEN,NELSON

MISS LAYUP by KELLY,JAMES 07:20
-- REBOUND DEF by MILON,EMANUEL

06:56 TURNOVER  by OKADO,MARJOK
SUB IN by FLORES,ISAIAH 06:55
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JACYN 06:55

06:55 SUB IN by DOMAC,DOMAC
06:55 SUB IN by MBIABA,CEDRIC
06:55 SUB OUT by MILON,EMANUEL
06:55 SUB OUT by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED
06:45 FOUL  by OKADO,MARJOK

GOOD FT by MCMAHAN,JACK 06:45 26-32 H 6
MISS FT by MCMAHAN,JACK 06:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCMAHAN,JACK 06:45 27-32 H 5

06:45 SUB IN by MBIABA,CEDRIC
06:45 SUB IN by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED
06:45 SUB OUT by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED
06:45 SUB OUT by MBIABA,CEDRIC
06:36 TURNOVER  by OKADO,MARJOK

STEAL  by MCMAHAN,JACK 06:34
MISS 3PTR by FLORES,ISAIAH 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by OKADO,MARJOK
06:06 TURNOVER  by MBIABA,CEDRIC

TURNOVER  by FLORES,ISAIAH 05:44
05:44 STEAL  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
05:38 27-34 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MBIABA,CEDRIC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
TURNOVER  by SALIU,RIAZ 05:25

05:23 STEAL  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
05:16 27-37 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY

-- ASSIST  by CILIEN,NELSON
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:12
SUB IN by RAMSAY,JAYLEN 05:12
SUB OUT by FLORES,ISAIAH 05:12

05:12 SUB IN by BROWN,TYLER
05:12 SUB IN by DIKE,MARK
05:12 SUB OUT by CILIEN,NELSON
05:12 SUB OUT by OKADO,MARJOK

TURNOVER  by MCMAHAN,JACK 04:56
04:55 STEAL  by DIKE,MARK
04:46 MISS 3PTR by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY

-- REBOUND OFF by MBIABA,CEDRIC
FOUL  by RAMSAY,JAYLEN 04:39
SUB IN by BLEICH,RILEY 04:39
SUB IN by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH 04:39
SUB OUT by MCMAHAN,JACK 04:39



SUB OUT by CULLEY-BREMNER,ARES 04:39
04:29 MISS 3PTR by DIKE,MARK

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TYLER
04:25 MISS 3PTR by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY

REBOUND DEF by RAMSAY,JAYLEN --
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JAMES 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MBIABA,CEDRIC
FOUL  by KELLY,JAMES 04:10

04:04 27-39 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MBIABA,CEDRIC(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BLEICH,RILEY 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DIKE,MARK
03:33 TURNOVER  by DIKE,MARK

STEAL  by SALIU,RIAZ 03:32
GOOD LAYUP by SALIU,RIAZ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:29 29-39 H 10

03:12 TURNOVER  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
STEAL  by SALIU,RIAZ 03:12

03:12 FOUL  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
03:12 SUB IN by OKADO,MARJOK
03:12 SUB OUT by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY

TURNOVER  by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH 02:51
FOUL  by BLEICH,RILEY 02:19

02:19 29-40 H 11 GOOD FT by MBIABA,CEDRIC
02:19 MISS FT by MBIABA,CEDRIC

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TYLER
02:12 MISS 3PTR by OKADO,MARJOK

REBOUND DEF by BLEICH,RILEY --
02:05 FOUL  by BROWN,TYLER
01:55 FOUL  by DIKE,MARK
01:55 SUB IN by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED
01:55 SUB IN by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
01:55 SUB IN by CILIEN,NELSON
01:55 SUB OUT by MBIABA,CEDRIC
01:55 SUB OUT by BROWN,TYLER
01:55 SUB OUT by DIKE,MARK

MISS LAYUP by KELLY,JAMES 01:41
-- REBOUND DEF by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY

01:29 MISS LAYUP by CILIEN,NELSON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by MCMAHAN,JACK 01:28
SUB OUT by KELLY,JAMES 01:28

01:28 SUB IN by MILON,EMANUEL
01:28 SUB OUT by DOMAC,DOMAC

MISS LAYUP by SALIU,RIAZ 01:12
01:12 BLOCK  by MILON,EMANUEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MCMAHAN,JACK 01:09
REBOUND OFF by BLEICH,RILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by BLEICH,RILEY(in the paint) 01:03 31-40 H 9
FOUL  by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH 00:54
FOUL  by RAMSAY,JAYLEN 00:51

00:51 31-41 H 10 GOOD FT by OKADO,MARJOK
00:51 31-42 H 11 GOOD FT by OKADO,MARJOK

MISS 3PTR by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH 00:41
-- REBOUND DEF by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED

00:29 MISS JUMPER by MILON,EMANUEL
BLOCK  by BLEICH,RILEY 00:29
REBOUND DEF by BLEICH,RILEY --
SUB IN by KELLY,JAMES 00:11
SUB OUT by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH 00:11
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,JAMES(in the paint) 00:08 33-42 H 9

00:00 MISS LAYUP by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
-- REBOUND OFF by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED



00:00 33-44 H 11 GOOD TIPIN by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: McMaster Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carleton
SUB IN by RAMSAY,JAYLEN 10:00
SUB IN by BLEICH,RILEY 10:00
SUB OUT by CULLEY-BREMNER,ARES 10:00
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JACYN 10:00
MISS 3PTR by MCMAHAN,JACK 09:46

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:27 MISS LAYUP by CILIEN,NELSON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JAMES 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED
09:04 33-46 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MILON,EMANUEL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BLEICH,RILEY 08:42 35-46 H 11
08:30 35-48 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OKADO,MARJOK
08:17 FOUL  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY

GOOD FT by BLEICH,RILEY 08:17 36-48 H 12
MISS FT by BLEICH,RILEY 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
SUB IN by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH 08:17
SUB IN by CULLEY-BREMNER,ARES 08:17
SUB OUT by MCMAHAN,JACK 08:17
SUB OUT by KELLY,JAMES 08:17
FOUL  by SALIU,RIAZ 08:01

07:57 TURNOVER  by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED
MISS 3PTR by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH 07:46
REBOUND OFF by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH --
TURNOVER  by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH 07:41

07:41 STEAL  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
07:38 36-50 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MILON,EMANUEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
TURNOVER  by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH 07:22

07:21 STEAL  by MILON,EMANUEL
07:21 TURNOVER  by MILON,EMANUEL
07:13 FOUL  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
07:13 FOUL  by DIKE,MARK

SUB IN by MCMAHAN,JACK 07:13
SUB OUT by SALIU,RIAZ 07:13

07:13 SUB IN by DIKE,MARK
07:13 SUB OUT by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY

MISS 3PTR by MCMAHAN,JACK 07:06
-- REBOUND DEF by OKADO,MARJOK

06:58 MISS LAYUP by DIKE,MARK
-- REBOUND OFF by DIKE,MARK

FOUL  by RAMSAY,JAYLEN 06:54
06:54 36-51 H 15 GOOD FT by DIKE,MARK
06:54 36-52 H 16 GOOD FT by DIKE,MARK

TURNOVER  by RAMSAY,JAYLEN 06:43
06:34 MISS 3PTR by MILON,EMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by RAMSAY,JAYLEN --
GOOD 3PTR by MCMAHAN,JACK 06:26 39-52 H 13
ASSIST  by RAMSAY,JAYLEN --

06:08 39-54 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILON,EMANUEL

TURNOVER  by BLEICH,RILEY 05:58
05:57 STEAL  by CILIEN,NELSON

SUB IN by KELLY,JAMES 05:52



SUB OUT by BLEICH,RILEY 05:52
05:42 MISS JUMPER by DIKE,MARK

BLOCK  by KELLY,JAMES 05:42
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by RAMSAY,JAYLEN 05:40
SUB IN by FLORES,ISAIAH 05:40
SUB OUT by RAMSAY,JAYLEN 05:40

05:36 MISS 3PTR by DIKE,MARK
-- REBOUND OFF by MILON,EMANUEL

05:32 39-56 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by MILON,EMANUEL
GOOD JUMPER by CULLEY-BREMNER,ARES(in the paint) 05:12 41-56 H 15

04:49 41-58 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by MILON,EMANUEL
-- ASSIST  by OKADO,MARJOK

04:30 FOUL  by MILON,EMANUEL
GOOD FT by CULLEY-BREMNER,ARES 04:30 42-58 H 16
MISS FT by CULLEY-BREMNER,ARES 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MILON,EMANUEL
04:17 42-60 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by MILON,EMANUEL

-- ASSIST  by OKADO,MARJOK
FOUL  by CULLEY-BREMNER,ARES 04:04

04:04 SUB IN by SUZAMA,EMANUEL
04:04 SUB IN by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
04:04 SUB OUT by COULIB,LOUTH-MOHAMED
04:04 SUB OUT by DIKE,MARK
03:53 MISS 3PTR by CILIEN,NELSON

REBOUND DEF by FLORES,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JAMES 03:45
REBOUND OFF by FLORES,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
FOUL  by KELLY,JAMES 03:19

03:19 MISS FT by SUZAMA,EMANUEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:19 MISS FT by SUZAMA,EMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JAMES --
SUB IN by SALIU,RIAZ 03:19
SUB OUT by CULLEY-BREMNER,ARES 03:19

03:19 SUB IN by MBIABA,CEDRIC
03:19 SUB IN by KAYIJUKA,DYLAN
03:19 SUB OUT by MILON,EMANUEL
03:19 SUB OUT by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY

MISS JUMPER by MCMAHAN,JACK 02:55
-- REBOUND DEF by CILIEN,NELSON

02:44 MISS 3PTR by OKADO,MARJOK
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JAMES --
MISS 3PTR by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SUZAMA,EMANUEL
02:24 TURNOVER  by KAYIJUKA,DYLAN

SUB IN by BLEICH,RILEY 02:24
SUB OUT by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH 02:24

02:24 SUB IN by BROWN,TYLER
02:24 SUB OUT by CILIEN,NELSON

GOOD LAYUP by FLORES,ISAIAH(in the paint) 02:10 44-60 H 16
01:54 44-63 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TYLER
01:27 FOUL  by SUZAMA,EMANUEL
01:27 SUB IN by HOLLINGSWORTH,MARCUS
01:27 SUB OUT by MBIABA,CEDRIC

GOOD FT by MCMAHAN,JACK 01:26 45-63 H 18
GOOD FT by MCMAHAN,JACK 01:26 46-63 H 17
SUB IN by FRANCIS,JEREMIAH 01:26
SUB IN by VANKOUGHNETT,SAMSON 01:26
SUB OUT by FLORES,ISAIAH 01:26



SUB OUT by MCMAHAN,JACK 01:26
01:26 SUB IN by DIKE,MARK
01:26 SUB OUT by OKADO,MARJOK
01:11 46-65 H 19 GOOD DUNK by SUZAMA,EMANUEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KAYIJUKA,DYLAN
TURNOVER  by KELLY,JAMES 00:55

00:54 STEAL  by DIKE,MARK
00:46 MISS JUMPER by HOLLINGSWORTH,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by SALIU,RIAZ --
GOOD 3PTR by BLEICH,RILEY 00:36 49-65 H 16
ASSIST  by SALIU,RIAZ --

00:25 MISS 3PTR by DIKE,MARK
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLINGSWORTH,MARCUS

00:17 MISS LAYUP by KAYIJUKA,DYLAN
BLOCK  by BLEICH,RILEY 00:17
REBOUND DEF by SALIU,RIAZ --

00:13 FOUL  by BROWN,TYLER
GOOD FT by SALIU,RIAZ 00:13 50-65 H 15
GOOD FT by SALIU,RIAZ 00:13 51-65 H 14


